# OP \$40.00 4240781

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM731881

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AEOTEC TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) LTD., CO.		05/25/2022	LIMITED COMPANY:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AEOTEC LIMITED	
Street Address:	OFFICE 4 10/F KWAN CHART TOWER NO.6	
Internal Address:	TONNOCHY ROAD WANCHAI	
City:	HONGKONG	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	limited company (ltd.): HONG KONG	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4240781	AEOTEC

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** carlonardone.law@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Carlo Nardone Address Line 1: 5727 N Hanlin

Address Line 4: Azusa, CALIFORNIA 91702

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carlo Nardone
SIGNATURE:	/Carlo Nardone/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment-4240781#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007740 FRAME: 0616

900698128

# Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment is made and entered into on \_\_\_25\_, of \_May 2022 (the "Effective Date"), by and between \_\_\_\_Aeotec Technology (Shenzhen) Ltd., Co.\_\_\_ having an address at \_\_Room 201, Building A, No.1, QianWan 1st Road, Shengang Cooperative District, Qianhai, Shenzhen, China. ("Assignor"), and \_\_AEOTEC LIMITED having an address at OFFICE 4 10/F KWAN CHART TOWER NO.6 TONNOCHY ROAD WANCHAI HONGKONG , China. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the following trademark and the corresponding U.S. registration (the "Trademark"):

Mark: AEOTEC

Class / Goods: Class 9/ Home, office, building automation systems comprising wireless and wired controllers, controlled devices, and software for lighting, window coverings, HVAC, security, safety and other home and office monitoring control applications, for use in energy savings, remote management, elderly care, comfort, and convenience
US Registration Number:4240781

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and the right of renewal thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said Trademark; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee are both duly authorized and capable of entering into this Trademark Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

The Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including, but not limited to, the right of renewal thereof, together with the goodwill of the businesses associated with and symbolized by the Trademark, and together with the right to sue for past or continuing infringement and to collect all damages or profits for past infringements for its own use and benefits, and the right to sue and recover for any past or continuing contract breaches related to the Trademark.

The Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable jurisdictions to record the transfer of the registration for the Trademark to Assignee as recipient of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEATOF Assignor has executed this Trademark A	ssignment as of the Effective Date
ASSIGNOR //////	
Signature	Date: 5/24/2022
ASSIGNEE ///	
Signature:	Date: 5/210/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007740 FRAME: 0617

RECORDED: 06/02/2022